1-11

2-11

3-11

4-11

5-11

6-11

7-11

8-11

9-11

10-11

11-11

12-11

13-11

14-11

15-11

16-11

17-11

Sponsor

Entire

Council

CE

CE

CE

CE

CE

CE

CE

CE
Walker
Ladd

CE

CE

CE

CE

CE

CE

Entire
Council

ANNE ARUNDEL COUNTY COUNCIL

2011 RESOLUTIONS

Title Intro. Action

Appoint Knight, Costa, Boring, Strothman, Hicks, Moulden and 1/3/11  P.1/3/11
Breitenbach to the Board of Appeals

Approve Omni House, Inc. filing application with MD Transportation Admin  1/18/11  P. 2/7/11
For Section 5317 Grant under Federal Transit Act

Authorize application with MD Transit Administration of the MDOT for 2/7/711  P.3/2/11
grant & other funds under Federal Transit Act

Confirm appointment of Mostakis, Malone, Windsor, Mason & Furth to serve  2/7/11 P. 3/2/11
on Personnel Board for AA County

Approve submission of names for Property Tax Assessment Appeal Board 2/7/11 P. 3/2/11
Sures, Metzbower, Kaliszak

Authorize application with MD Emergency Man. Agency for grant under 27111 P.3/2/11
FFY2010 Homeland Security Grant Program ($881,322)

Authorize application with MD Emergency Man. Agency for grant under 2/7/11 P.3/2/11
FFY2010 Emergency Management Performance Grants program ($184,445)

Authorize application with MD Emergency Man. Agency for grant under 2/7/11 P. 3/2/11
2010 Urban Areas Security Initiative (UASI) grant under the FFY 2010
Homeland Security Grant Program ($899,005)

Designate properties for the purchase of development rights easements by 2/7/11 P. 3/2/11
Anne Arundel County Maryland

Nominate Brennan for the Anne Arundel County Ethics Commission 2[7711  P.2/7/11

Confirm appointment of Tilghman, Dierdorff, Owen, Gardner and Parrott 2/22/11  P.3/2/11
to serve on the Spending Affordability Committee

Appoint Brennan to the Anne Arundel County Ethics Commission 2/22/11 P. 3/2/11

Approve appointment of Whitcomb and Robinson to serve on the Severn 2/22/11 P.3/2/11
River Commission

Petition to Maryland Higher Education Commission for Anne Arundel 2/22/11 P.3/2/11
Community College Funding —Truxal Library Renovation/Addition

Approve application to MD Institute of Emergency Medical Services Systems 2/22/11 P. 3/2/11
For a grant for purchase of three LP15’s ($20,732.85)

Approve declaration of certain County-owned property known as Oakwood ~ 2/22/11  P. 3/21/11
Road Extended as surplus property

Nominate Lewnes for reappointment to the AA County Ethics Commission 2/22/11 P. 3/2/11



18-11

19-11

20-11

21-11

22-11

23-11

24-11

25-11

26-11

27-11

28-11

29-11

30-11

31-11

Grasso
Fink
Ladd
Walker

CE

CE

CE

CE

CE

CE

CE

CE

Jones

Jones
Grasso
Fink
Benoit
Ladd
Walker

Jones
Fink
Benoit
Ladd
Trumbauer
Walker

CE

Trumbauer
Ladd

ANNE ARUNDEL COUNTY COUNCIL

2011 RESOLUTIONS

Action

itle Intro.
Support Senate Bill 114 relating to the creation of an elected Board of 2/22/11
Education
Approve application to MD Dept. of Aging for grant under the Money 3/7/11

Follows the Person Program ($92,130)

Authorize application with MD Emergency Man. Agency for grant under 3/7/11
FY2010 Port Security Grant program ($121,300)

Ratify a mutual aid agreement for police protection between Calvert & AA Co. 3/21/11

Appointing Lewnes, Caldwell & Steinberg to the Anne Arundel County Ethics 3/21/11
Commission

Appointing Scherzo to the AA County Adult Public Guardianship Review Bd 3/21/11

Approve application to US Dept. of Homeland Security, Fed. Emergency 3/21/11
Management Agency for Fire Prevention & Safety Grant ($3,950)

Approve application to The Chesapeake Bay Trust for a grant under the 2010  4/4/11
Urban Greening Grant Program

Approve application to the Maryland Institute of Emergency Medical Services 4/4/11
Systems for a grant under the Radio Grant Program

Commend Sojourner Douglass College for stewardship for Coretta Scott King ~ 4/4/11
Memorial Garden

Appointing Carey, Greene, Haire, Rheinstein & Schuett to the Charter 4/4/11
Revision Commission

Appoint Elizabeth “Beth” Jones as Administrative Officer to the County 4/15/11
Council — service to begin July 1, 2011

Approve submission of names for the Property Tax Assessment Appeal Bd 4/19/11

Nominate Bowling for appointment to the AA County Ethics Commission 5/2/11

P.3/2/11

P. 4/4/11

P. 4/4/11

P. 4/4/11

P.4/4/11

P. 4/4/11

P. 4/19/11

P.5/2/11

P.5/2/11

P. 4/4/11

P.4/19/11

P. 4/15/11

P.5/2/11

P.5/2/11



32-11

33-11

34-11

35-11

36-11

37-11

38-11

39-11

40-11

41-00

42-11

43-11

44-11

45-11

46-11

47-11

Sponsor

CE
CE

CE

CE

CE

CE

CE

Jones
Grasso
Fink
Benoit
Ladd
Walker

Ladd
As Chair

Entire
Council
CE

CE

CE

CE

CE

CE

ANNE ARUNDEL COUNTY COUNCIL

2011 RESOLUTIONS

Title Intro.

Action

Appointing Bowling to the AA County Ethics Commission 5/16/11
Appoint Middleton to Bd of Trustees for AA Co. Retirement & Pension Syst ~ 6/6/11
Acknowledge grant from MD Dept. of Ed., Library Development & Services  6/6/11

County Library Capital Grants program ($50,000) for Severna Park Library
with matching funds required

Authorize application with MD Emerg. Man. Agency for grant under 6/20/11
FFY 2009 Homeland Security Grant Prog. For Citizen Corps

Approve application to Maryland/DC Anti car Theft Committee for grant 7/5/11
($3,114)

Reappoint McLean, Malone, McGill to AA County Adult Public Guardianship  7/5/11
Board

Approve application to US Dept. of Justice for grant under Edward Byrne 7/18/11
Memorial Justice Assist. Grant Program FY2011 — Local Solicitation
($247567)

Request County Auditor undertake a performance audit of Anne Arundel 7/18/11
Community College (AACC)

Approve Board of Educations request for transfer of funds of FY 2012 Budget 8/1/11
Request the Charter Revision Commission to consider certain Charter issues 8/1/11
Approve Innovative Learning Inc. (Harbour School) project to renovate STEM 8/15/11

Programs facilities

Approving The Red Devils Inc.’s Treatment Support for Maryland Breast 8/15/11
Cancer Families project

Approve application to US Dept. of Justice for grant under Edward Byrne 8/15/11
Memorial Justice Assist. Grant Program FY2011 — Local Solicitation
($247,567)

Approving the development and financing of affordable rental housing in 9/6/11
Glen Burnie, MD — Marley Meadows

Petition MHEC for AACC funding for design of Ludlum Hall Admin Bldg Ren. 9/6/11

Petition MHEC for AACC funding for Truxal Library Ren/Add 9/6/11

P.5/16/11

P. 6/20/11

P. 6/6/11

P.7/5/11

P. 8/1/11

P.7/18/11

W/Drawn

P.7/18/11

Defeated

8/15/11

P 8/15/11

P. 8/15/11

P. 9/6/11

P.9/19/11

P.10/17/11

P.10/3/11

P. 10/3/11



48-11

49-11

50-11

51-11

52-11

53-11

54-11

55-11

56-11

57-11

58-11

59-11

60-11

61-11

62-11

63-11

64-11

65-11

Sponsor
CE

CE

CE
Entire
Council
CE

Benoit

CE

CE

CE

CE

CE

CE

Jones

Entire

Council

CE

CE

CE

CE

Grasso

ANNE ARUNDEL COUNTY COUNCIL
2011 RESOLUTIONS
Title

Approve designating certain parts of Odenton Town Center as appropriate
For transit-oriented development

Approve New Freedom Mobility and Senior Rides Program for Partners in
Care, Inc. with MDHCD

Establish Collaborative Study Group to review Anne Arundel County
employment and post-employment benefits
Approve grant to AAC Dept. of Social Services from AAC Mental Health

Agency ($87,990.23)

Endorse transfer of State Highway Admin property in Gambrills to AAC

Nominate Angela Wakhweyam M.D. as County Health Officer

Approve application & financing for Brooklyn Park Community Legacy
Project (MDHC)

Approve applications to MD Dept. of Natural Resources for grants from
Waterway Improvement Fund for Tropical Storm Lee debris removal

Approve FY 2013 Capital Improvement Program of AA Co. Board of Ed.

Approve application to Governors Office for grants under Edward Byrne
Memorial Justice Assistance Grant Program ($110,738)

Approve declaration of County-owned property as surplus property —
Whitmore park (intersection of Clay and Calvert Streets)

Encourage further efforts to increase minority hiring, minority contracting
and diversity in County Government

Elect Fink as Chairman and Walker as Vice Chairman
Approve application to MD Institute for Emerg. Medical Services Systems
For grant under Advance Life Support Ed. Grant Program

Authorize application with MD Emergency Man. Agency for grant under
2011 Urban Area Security Initiative Grant Program ($797,873.21)

Authorize application with MD Emergency Man. Agency for grant under
2011 Emergency management Performance Grant Program ($188,586)

Authorize application with MD Emergency Man. Agency for grant under
2011 State Homeland Security Grant Program ($436,265.53)

Declare Vacancy in the Office of County Councilman in Councilmanic
District | of Anne Arundel County

Intro. Action
9/6/11 P.9/19/11
9/6/11 P.9/6/11
9/6/11 P. 9/6/11
9/6/11 P.10/3/11
9/6/11 Defeated
9/19/11
10/3/11 P.10.3.11
10/3/11 P.11/7/11
10/3/11 P.11/7/11
10/17/121 P.11/7/11
11/7/11  P.12/2/11
11/21/11 Withdrawn
11/21/11 P. 12/19/11
12/5/11 P.12/5/11
12/5/11 P.1/3/12
12/19/11 P.1/17/12
12/19/11 P.1/17/12
12/19/11 P.1/17/12
12/19/11 W.ithdrawn



