<u>No.</u>	Sponsor	<u>Title</u>	Intro.	Action
1-11	Entire Council	Appoint Knight, Costa, Boring, Strothman, Hicks, Moulden and Breitenbach to the Board of Appeals	1/3/11	P. 1/3/11
2-11	CE	Approve Omni House, Inc. filing application with MD Transportation Admin For Section 5317 Grant under Federal Transit Act	1/18/11	P. 2/7/11
3-11	CE	Authorize application with MD Transit Administration of the MDOT for grant & other funds under Federal Transit Act	2/7/11	P. 3/2/11
4-11	CE	Confirm appointment of Mostakis, Malone, Windsor, Mason & Furth to serve on Personnel Board for AA County	2/7/11	P. 3/2/11
5-11	CE	Approve submission of names for Property Tax Assessment Appeal Board Sures, Metzbower, Kaliszak	2/7/11	P. 3/2/11
6-11	CE	Authorize application with MD Emergency Man. Agency for grant under FFY2010 Homeland Security Grant Program (\$881,322)	2/7/11	P. 3/2/11
7-11	CE	Authorize application with MD Emergency Man. Agency for grant under FFY2010 Emergency Management Performance Grants program (\$184,44	2/7/11	P. 3/2/11
8-11	CE	Authorize application with MD Emergency Man. Agency for grant under 2010 Urban Areas Security Initiative (UASI) grant under the FFY 2010 Homeland Security Grant Program (\$899,005)	2/7/11	P. 3/2/11
9-11	CE	Designate properties for the purchase of development rights easements by Anne Arundel County Maryland	2/7/11	P. 3/2/11
10-11	Walker Ladd	Nominate Brennan for the Anne Arundel County Ethics Commission	2/7/11	P. 2/7/11
11-11	CE	Confirm appointment of Tilghman, Dierdorff, Owen, Gardner and Parrott to serve on the Spending Affordability Committee	2/22/11	P. 3/2/11
12-11	CE	Appoint Brennan to the Anne Arundel County Ethics Commission	2/22/11	P. 3/2/11
13-11	CE	Approve appointment of Whitcomb and Robinson to serve on the Severn River Commission	2/22/11	P. 3/2/11
14-11	CE	Petition to Maryland Higher Education Commission for Anne Arundel Community College Funding –Truxal Library Renovation/Addition	2/22/11	P. 3/2/11
15-11	CE	Approve application to MD Institute of Emergency Medical Services Systems For a grant for purchase of three LP15's (\$20,732.85)	2/22/11	P. 3/2/11
16-11	CE	Approve declaration of certain County-owned property known as Oakwood Road Extended as surplus property	2/22/11	P. 3/21/11
17-11	Entire Council	Nominate Lewnes for reappointment to the AA County Ethics Commission	2/22/11	P. 3/2/11

No.	Sponsor	<u>Title</u>	<u>Intro.</u>	Action
18-11	Grasso Fink Ladd Walker	Support Senate Bill 114 relating to the creation of an elected Board of Education	2/22/11	P. 3/2/11
19-11	CE	Approve application to MD Dept. of Aging for grant under the Money Follows the Person Program (\$92,130)	3/7/11	P. 4/4/11
20-11	CE	Authorize application with MD Emergency Man. Agency for grant under FY2010 Port Security Grant program (\$121,300)	3/7/11	P. 4/4/11
21-11	CE	Ratify a mutual aid agreement for police protection between Calvert & AA Co	. 3/21/11	P. 4/4/11
22-11	CE	Appointing Lewnes, Caldwell & Steinberg to the Anne Arundel County Ethic Commission	s 3/21/11	P.4/4/11
23-11	CE	Appointing Scherzo to the AA County Adult Public Guardianship Review Bd	3/21/11	P. 4/4/11
24-11	CE	Approve application to US Dept. of Homeland Security, Fed. Emergency Management Agency for Fire Prevention & Safety Grant (\$3,950)	3/21/11	P. 4/19/11
25-11	CE	Approve application to The Chesapeake Bay Trust for a grant under the 2010 Urban Greening Grant Program	4/4/11	P. 5/2/11
26-11	CE	Approve application to the Maryland Institute of Emergency Medical Services Systems for a grant under the Radio Grant Program	4/4/11	P. 5/2/11
27-11	Jones	Commend Sojourner Douglass College for stewardship for Coretta Scott King Memorial Garden	4/4/11	P. 4/4/11
28-11	Jones Grasso Fink Benoit Ladd Walker	Appointing Carey, Greene, Haire, Rheinstein & Schuett to the Charter Revision Commission	4/4/11	P. 4/19/11
29-11	Jones Fink Benoit Ladd Trumbauer Walker	Appoint Elizabeth "Beth" Jones as Administrative Officer to the County Council – service to begin July 1, 2011	4/15/11	P. 4/15/11
30-11	CE	Approve submission of names for the Property Tax Assessment Appeal Bd	4/19/11	P. 5/2/11
31-11	Trumbauer Ladd	Nominate Bowling for appointment to the AA County Ethics Commission	5/2/11	P. 5/2/11

<u>No.</u>	Sponsor	<u>Title</u>	<u>Intro.</u>	Action
32-11	CE	Appointing Bowling to the AA County Ethics Commission	5/16/11	P. 5/16/11
33-11	CE	Appoint Middleton to Bd of Trustees for AA Co. Retirement & Pension Syst	6/6/11	P. 6/20/11
34-11	CE	Acknowledge grant from MD Dept. of Ed., Library Development & Services County Library Capital Grants program (\$50,000) for Severna Park Library with matching funds required	6/6/11	P. 6/6/11
35-11	CE	Authorize application with MD Emerg. Man. Agency for grant under FFY 2009 Homeland Security Grant Prog. For Citizen Corps	6/20/11	P. 7/5/11
36-11	CE	Approve application to Maryland/DC Anti car Theft Committee for grant (\$3,114)	7/5/11	P. 8/1/11
37-11	CE	Reappoint McLean, Malone, McGill to AA County Adult Public Guardianship Board	7/5/11	P. 7/18/11
38-11	CE	Approve application to US Dept. of Justice for grant under Edward Byrne Memorial Justice Assist. Grant Program FY2011 – Local Solicitation (\$247567)	7/18/11	W/Drawn
39-11	Jones Grasso Fink Benoit Ladd Walker	Request County Auditor undertake a performance audit of Anne Arundel Community College (AACC)	7/18/11	P. 7/18/11
40-11	Ladd As Chair	Approve Board of Educations request for transfer of funds of FY 2012 Budget	8/1/11	Defeated 8/15/11
41-00	Entire Council	Request the Charter Revision Commission to consider certain Charter issues	8/1/11	P 8/15/11
42-11	CE	Approve Innovative Learning Inc. (Harbour School) project to renovate STEM Programs facilities	1 8/15/11	P. 8/15/11
43-11	CE	Approving The Red Devils Inc.'s Treatment Support for Maryland Breast Cancer Families project	8/15/11	P. 9/6/11
44-11	CE	Approve application to US Dept. of Justice for grant under Edward Byrne Memorial Justice Assist. Grant Program FY2011 – Local Solicitation (\$247,567)	8/15/11	P. 9/19/11
45-11	CE	Approving the development and financing of affordable rental housing in Glen Burnie, MD – Marley Meadows	9/6/11	P. 10/17/11
46-11	CE	Petition MHEC for AACC funding for design of Ludlum Hall Admin Bldg Re	n. 9/6/11	P. 10/3/11
47-11	CE	Petition MHEC for AACC funding for Truxal Library Ren/Add	9/6/11	P. 10/3/11

<u>No.</u>	Sponsor	<u>Title</u>	Intro.	Action
48-11	CE	Approve designating certain parts of Odenton Town Center as appropriate For transit-oriented development	9/6/11	P. 9/19/11
49-11	CE	Approve New Freedom Mobility and Senior Rides Program for Partners in Care, Inc. with MDHCD	9/6/11	P. 9/6/11
50-11	CE Entire Council	Establish Collaborative Study Group to review Anne Arundel County employment and post-employment benefits	9/6/11	P. 9/6/11
51-11	CE	Approve grant to AAC Dept. of Social Services from AAC Mental Health Agency (\$87,990.23)	9/6/11	P. 10/3/11
52-11	Benoit	Endorse transfer of State Highway Admin property in Gambrills to AAC	9/6/11	Defeated 9/19/11
53-11	CE	Nominate Angela Wakhweyam M.D. as County Health Officer	10/3/11	P. 10.3.11
54-11	CE	Approve application & financing for Brooklyn Park Community Legacy Project (MDHC)	10/3/11	P. 11/7/11
55-11	CE	Approve applications to MD Dept. of Natural Resources for grants from Waterway Improvement Fund for Tropical Storm Lee debris removal	10/3/11	P. 11/7/11
56-11	CE	Approve FY 2013 Capital Improvement Program of AA Co. Board of Ed.	10/17/121	P. 11/7/11
57-11	CE	Approve application to Governors Office for grants under Edward Byrne Memorial Justice Assistance Grant Program (\$110,738)	11/7/11	P. 12/2/11
58-11	CE	Approve declaration of County-owned property as surplus property – Whitmore park (intersection of Clay and Calvert Streets)	11/21/11	Withdrawn
59-11	Jones	Encourage further efforts to increase minority hiring, minority contracting and diversity in County Government	11/21/11	P. 12/19/11
60-11	Entire Council	Elect Fink as Chairman and Walker as Vice Chairman	12/5/11	P. 12/5/11
61-11	CE	Approve application to MD Institute for Emerg. Medical Services Systems For grant under Advance Life Support Ed. Grant Program	12/5/11	P. 1/3/12
62-11	CE	Authorize application with MD Emergency Man. Agency for grant under 2011 Urban Area Security Initiative Grant Program (\$797,873.21)	12/19/11	P. 1/17/12
63-11	CE	Authorize application with MD Emergency Man. Agency for grant under 2011 Emergency management Performance Grant Program (\$188,586)	12/19/11	P. 1/17/12
64-11	CE	Authorize application with MD Emergency Man. Agency for grant under 2011 State Homeland Security Grant Program (\$436,265.53)	12/19/11	P. 1/17/12
65-11	Grasso	Declare Vacancy in the Office of County Councilman in Councilmanic District I of Anne Arundel County	12/19/11	Withdrawn